Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief Funds

ESSER Funds for LEAs
Fiscal 2020-2022
($ in Millions)
LEA ESSER 1 ESSER 11 ESSER 111 Total
Allegany $2.6 $11.3 $25.3 $39.2
Anne Arundel 11.9 48.4 108.7 168.9
Baltimore City 48.4 197.5 443.5 689.4
Baltimore 23.7 96.6 217.0 3374
Calvert 1.2 5.1 11.5 17.8
Caroline 1.5 6.1 13.7 21.3
Carroll 2.0 7.5 16.8 26.3
Cecil 3.1 12.4 27.8 434
Charles 3.1 13.7 30.9 47.7
Dorchester 1.9 7.8 17.5 27.1
Frederick 4.0 16.9 37.9 58.8
Garrett 1.0 4.0 9.0 13.9
Harford 4.5 18.9 42.5 65.8
Howard 4.2 194 43.5 67.1
Kent 0.5 2.3 5.2 8.1
Montgomery 24.8 112.2 252.1 389.1
Prince George’s 30.0 122.2 274.5 426.8
Queen Anne’s 0.7 3.0 6.8 10.6
St. Mary’s 2.6 11.6 26.1 40.3
Somerset 1.3 6.0 13.5 20.9
Talbot 0.9 3.7 8.2 12.8
Washington 5.6 24.6 55.3 85.5
Wicomico 5.2 21.1 47.4 73.6
Worcester 1.6 6.4 14.4 22.4
Total $186.2 $778.8 $1,749.0 $2,714.0

Note: Distribution criteria for ESSER I funds are fiscal 2019 Title 1A percentages; distribution criteria for ESSER II
and III funds are fiscal 2020 Title 1A percentages.

ESSER: Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief Fund
LEA: local education agency



LEA

Allegany
Anne Arundel
Baltimore City
Baltimore
Calvert
Caroline
Carroll

Cecil

Charles
Dorchester
Frederick
Garrett
Harford
Howard

Kent
Montgomery
Prince George’s
Queen Anne’s
St. Mary’s
Somerset
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester
Total

ESSER Expenditures by LEAs

ESSER 1

$2.6
11.9
48.2
23.7
1.2
1.5
2.0
3.1
3.1
1.9
4.0
1.0
4.5
4.2
0.5
24.8
279
0.7
2.6
1.3
0.9
5.6
52
1.6
$184.0

Fiscal 2021-2025
($ in Millions)

ESSER 11

$11.3
48.4
197.5
96.6
5.1
6.1
7.5
12.4
13.7
7.8
16.9
4.0
18.9
19.4
23
112.2
120.0
3.0
11.6
6.0
3.7
24.6
21.1
6.4
$776.5

ESSER: Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief Fund
LEA: local education agency

MSDE: Maryland Department of Education

Prepared by: Maryland Department of Legislative Services
Source: Maryland State Department of Education

ESSER I11

$25.3
108.8
437.7
217.2
11.5
13.7
16.8
27.9
30.9
17.5
37.9
9.0
42.5
43.4
5.2
252.2
244.1
6.8
26.1
13.4
8.2
52.5
47.1
14.4
$1,710.1

Total

$39.2
169.1
683.4
337.5
17.8
21.3
26.3
43.4
47.7
27.2
58.8
14.0
65.9
67.0
8.0
389.2
392.0
10.5
40.3
20.7
12.8
82.7
73.4
22.4
$2,670.6

Contact Information: Laura Hyde (410-5530)

Updated: October 2025





