

Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief Funds

ESSER Funds for LEAs Fiscal 2020-2022 (\$ in Millions)

<u>LEA</u>	<u>ESSER I</u>	<u>ESSER II</u>	<u>ESSER III</u>	<u>Total</u>
Allegany	\$2.6	\$11.3	\$25.3	\$39.2
Anne Arundel	11.9	48.4	108.7	168.9
Baltimore City	48.4	197.5	443.5	689.4
Baltimore	23.7	96.6	217.0	337.4
Calvert	1.2	5.1	11.5	17.8
Caroline	1.5	6.1	13.7	21.3
Carroll	2.0	7.5	16.8	26.3
Cecil	3.1	12.4	27.8	43.4
Charles	3.1	13.7	30.9	47.7
Dorchester	1.9	7.8	17.5	27.1
Frederick	4.0	16.9	37.9	58.8
Garrett	1.0	4.0	9.0	13.9
Harford	4.5	18.9	42.5	65.8
Howard	4.2	19.4	43.5	67.1
Kent	0.5	2.3	5.2	8.1
Montgomery	24.8	112.2	252.1	389.1
Prince George's	30.0	122.2	274.5	426.8
Queen Anne's	0.7	3.0	6.8	10.6
St. Mary's	2.6	11.6	26.1	40.3
Somerset	1.3	6.0	13.5	20.9
Talbot	0.9	3.7	8.2	12.8
Washington	5.6	24.6	55.3	85.5
Wicomico	5.2	21.1	47.4	73.6
Worcester	1.6	6.4	14.4	22.4
Total	\$186.2	\$778.8	\$1,749.0	\$2,714.0

Note: Distribution criteria for ESSER I funds are fiscal 2019 Title 1A percentages; distribution criteria for ESSER II and III funds are fiscal 2020 Title 1A percentages.

ESSER: Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief Fund

LEA: local education agency

ESSER Expenditures by LEAs
Fiscal 2021-2025
(\$ in Millions)

<u>LEA</u>	<u>ESSER I</u>	<u>ESSER II</u>	<u>ESSER III</u>	<u>Total</u>
Allegany	\$2.6	\$11.3	\$25.3	\$39.2
Anne Arundel	11.9	48.4	108.8	169.1
Baltimore City	48.2	197.5	437.7	683.4
Baltimore	23.7	96.6	217.2	337.5
Calvert	1.2	5.1	11.5	17.8
Caroline	1.5	6.1	13.7	21.3
Carroll	2.0	7.5	16.8	26.3
Cecil	3.1	12.4	27.9	43.4
Charles	3.1	13.7	30.9	47.7
Dorchester	1.9	7.8	17.5	27.2
Frederick	4.0	16.9	37.9	58.8
Garrett	1.0	4.0	9.0	14.0
Harford	4.5	18.9	42.5	65.9
Howard	4.2	19.4	43.4	67.0
Kent	0.5	2.3	5.2	8.0
Montgomery	24.8	112.2	252.2	389.2
Prince George's	27.9	120.0	244.1	392.0
Queen Anne's	0.7	3.0	6.8	10.5
St. Mary's	2.6	11.6	26.1	40.3
Somerset	1.3	6.0	13.4	20.7
Talbot	0.9	3.7	8.2	12.8
Washington	5.6	24.6	52.5	82.7
Wicomico	5.2	21.1	47.1	73.4
Worcester	1.6	6.4	14.4	22.4
Total	\$184.0	\$776.5	\$1,710.1	\$2,670.6

ESSER: Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief Fund

LEA: local education agency

MSDE: Maryland Department of Education